
Winnipeg () -vs- Trinity Western ()
11/17/00 at TWU

 
 

 
 
Winnipeg 79

Trinity Western 58

Date: 11/17/00
Site: TWU

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Winnipeg 39 40 79
Trinity Western 35 23 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Erin Soroko 30 7-16 0-3 0-0 4-6 10 1 4 3 0 2 14
5 Sally Kaznica 35 5-12 2-8 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 13
7 JoAnne Wells 25 5-10 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 13
4 Tsegherda Andu 24 4-9 1-5 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 10
22 Pamela Nowell 19 4-7 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 4 0 10
15 Brooke Bender 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 10
6 Angela Willerton 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
12 Crystal Kirby 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Heather Thompson 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Lee Wedlake 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 33-72 3-16 11-15 12-18 30 10 16 9 4 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-72   45.8 % 3-16   18.8 % 11-15   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Trina Nelson 31 6-14 0-0 0-1 2-8 10 0 1 2 0 1 12
05 Christie Bigelow 34 4-12 3-11 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 11
11 Kirsten Swann 32 4-10 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 9
09 Heidi Frandrup 22 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 8
14 Heidi DeHaan 33 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 6
13 Anna Chinnery 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 5
12 Katie Hall 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
10 Jamie Mullaney 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
04 Rachael Blackmer 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
06 Lora Constantinescu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals - 195 24-61 4-18 4-7 11-20 31 13 11 7 0 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-61   39.3 % 4-18   22.2 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Winnipeg 39

Trinity Western 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Erin Soroko 30 7-16 0-3 0-0 4-6 10 1 4 3 0 2 14
5 Sally Kaznica 35 5-12 2-8 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 0 13
7 JoAnne Wells 25 5-10 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 13
4 Tsegherda Andu 24 4-9 1-5 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 10
22 Pamela Nowell 19 4-7 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 4 0 10
15 Brooke Bender 18 5-8 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 10
6 Angela Willerton 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 4
12 Crystal Kirby 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Heather Thompson 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
14 Lee Wedlake 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 33-72 3-16 11-15 12-18 30 10 16 9 4 6 80
45.8 % 18.8 % 73.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Trina Nelson 31 6-14 0-0 0-1 2-8 10 0 1 2 0 1 12
5 Christie Bigelow 34 4-12 3-11 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 11
11 Kirsten Swann 32 4-10 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 9
9 Heidi Frandrup 22 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 1 8
14 Heidi DeHaan 33 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 6
13 Anna Chinnery 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 0 5
12 Katie Hall 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 3
10 Jamie Mullaney 10 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
4 Rachael Blackmer 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Lora Constantinescu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 195 24-61 4-18 4-7 11-20 31 13 11 7 0 6 56
39.3 % 22.2 % 57.1 %



Second Half Box Score
Winnipeg 40

Trinity Western 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 Erin Soroko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sally Kaznica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 JoAnne Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tsegherda Andu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pamela Nowell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brooke Bender 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Angela Willerton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Crystal Kirby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Heather Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lee Wedlake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Trina Nelson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christie Bigelow 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kirsten Swann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Heidi Frandrup 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Heidi DeHaan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Anna Chinnery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Katie Hall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jamie Mullaney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Rachael Blackmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Lora Constantinescu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


